EXHIBIT 3-B



BID BOND (Percentage)

	Bond Number: 72401729
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That	we SRM Manufacturing, Inc. dba Reiff
<u> Manufacturing</u>	
670 B Street, Walla Walla, WA 99362	, hereinafte
eferred to as the Principal, and Western Surety Co	ompany
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Monterey	Peninsula Water Management District
of _ 5 Harris Ct., Bldg G, Monterey, CA 93	3940
ereinafter referred to as the Obligee, in the sum of	Ten (10 %) percent of the greates
amount bid, for the payment of which we bind ourse bintly and severally, firmly by these presents.	elves, our legal representatives, successors and assigns
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to sub-	mit a proposal to Obligee on a contract for
Sleepy Hollow 8' Round Tanks	
specified, enter into the contract in writing and give scontract documents with surety acceptable to Oblige	to Principal and Principal shall, within such time as may be such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding case; or if Principal shall fail to do so, pay to Obligee the failure not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this
specified, enter into the contract in writing and give scontract documents with surety acceptable to Oblige	such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding of the control of the contr
specified, enter into the contract in writing and give scontract documents with surety acceptable to Oblige damages which Obligee may suffer by reason of such obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force.	such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding of the control of the contr
specified, enter into the contract in writing and give scontract documents with surety acceptable to Oblige damages which Obligee may suffer by reason of such obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force.	such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding of the period of the period of this bond, then the period of the period
specified, enter into the contract in writing and give scontract documents with surety acceptable to Oblige damages which Obligee may suffer by reason of such obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force.	such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding of the period of the period of this bond, then the penalty of this bond, then the end effect. September 2021 September 2021 September 2021

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

				Bond N	0	1/23
	Men By These Presents, th South Dakota, and having i appoint		ux Falls. South Dakot			
its true and lav	wful attorney(s)-in-fact, with y, bonds for:	full power and authori	ty hereby conferred, t	o execute, ackn	owledge and deliv	er for and on its
Principal:	SRM Manufacturin	g, Inc. dba Re.	iff Manufactur	ing		
Obligee:	Monterey Peninsu	la Water Manage	ement District			
Amount:	\$1,000,000.00					
corporate seal may do within	e Company thereby as fully of the Company and duly the above stated limitation h remains in full force and e	attested by its Secretar s. Said appointment is	y, hereby ratifying an	d confirming al	l that the said at	torney(s)-in-fact
corporate name officers as the Treasurer may Company. Th	All bonds, policies, under e of the Company by the Pr Board of Directors may appoint Attorneys in Factor e corporate seal is not no he corporation. The signature	esident, Secretary, any authorize. The Presid or agents who shall hav cessary for the validity	Assistant Secretary, T ent, any Vice Preside e authority to issue bo of any bonds, polici	reasurer, or an ent, Secretary, ends, policies, or es, undertakin	y Vice President any Assistant S- undertakings in gs. Powers of At	or by such other ecretary, or the the name of the
If Bond No	0. 72401729	is not issued on or belo	ore midnight of	Decemb	er 25, 202	?1, all
authority confe	erred in this Power of Attorn	ey shall expire and terr	ninate.			
In Witness corporate scal	Whereof, Western Surety to be affixed this 25	Company has caused th	ese presents to be signotember	ned by its Vice I 2021	President, Paul T	. Bruflat, and its
E CO CO PER	JR .		WEST	ERN SU	RETY C	OMPANY
== 5			7	17	12.11	1
STATE OF SO	UTH DAKOTA				Paul T. Bruflat	. Vice President
COUNTY OF I	MINNEHAHA } ss					
On this _		September in t			otary public, pers	
	t, who being to me duly s RETY COMPANY and ackr					
i GE	M. BENT NOTARY PUBLIC SEP SOUTH DAKOTA			[7]	Notary Public	- South Dakota
My Commis	ssion Expires March	2, 2026				
I the unde	ersigned officer of Western r of Attorney is in full force Power of Attorney is now in	Surety Company, a stoc and effect and is irrevo				
In testimo	ony whereof, I have hereuntonber 202 <u>1</u>	set my hand and seal o	of Western Surety Com	npany this	25th	day of
			WEST	ERN SU	RETY C	OMPANY
			T	al T	Buff	1
			Accommon resources and accommon accommo		Paul T. Bruflat	, Vice President

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond